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(b) if so, when; and

(c¢) when the work is likely to be taken up?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) and (b). Two representations were received, first in

June 1857 and second in February
1958.

(c) It has not been possible to take up the work so far on account of paucity of funds. The position will be reviewed during the next financial year, when the necessary sanction would be issued if funds permit.

Name of the Course

(1) Diploma in General Manag-emé;xt in Hotel & Catering Industry.
(2) Diploma in Specialised management in Hotel Industry.

(3) Certificate in Craftsmanship in Hotel and Catering Industry.

(4) Certificate in Craftsmanship in Hotel Reception and Bookkeeping.

(5) Certificate in waiting.

(8) Certificate in Bakery and Confectionery.

Ernakulam-Quilon Raillway Line

Shri Warior:
Shri Vasudevan Nair:
1319. { Shri Punnoose:
Shri Kunhan:
Shri Narayanankutty Menon:

Will the Minister of Rallways be pleased to state:. .

(a) whether Government have received any representation from the Ernakulam Railway Users Association against the inclusion of the newly constructed Ernakulam-Quilon line and the Shenkottai-Trivandrum line in the administrative jurisdiction of Madhurai Division and requesting QGovernment to include these lines in

Coliege of Catering and Instita-
tional Management, Bombay

1318. Shri R. Narayanasamy: Wil the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state what educational qualifications are regquired for admission in the College of Catering and Institutional Management,
Bombay?

The Minister of Food and Agricul. ture (Shri A. P. Jain): It is understood that the educational qualifica~
tions prescribed for admission to the various Diploma and Certificate Courses in the College of Catering and Institutional Management under the All India Women’s Central Food Council are as under:

Standard of admission
-C(-:rti.ﬁca.té“in Craftmunship in the Hotel and Catering Industry.
Intermediate pass in Mathematics and English and Diploma in General Management in Hotel and Catering Industry.

Secondary School Certificate with Mathematics.

S.s.C.

Standard VIII pass.
S.SC.

the administrative jurisdiction of Olavakode Division; and

(b) if so, the action Government propose to take in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The President, Ernakulam Railway Users Association, was advised that on account of the advantages that would be gained from operational point of view, it had been decided to include the new Metr& Gauge Ernakulam-Quilon section in the all Metre Gauge Madurai Division instead of in the Olavakkot Division which, with the exception of the 28f mile Nilgiri Mountain Railway, is purely a Bread Gauge Division. Some reasons apply to the retention of the Shencottai-Trivandrum line in the Madurai Pivi-

sion. B.CG.
Toa arfxat & whey 1821. Dr. Samantsinhar: Will the Minister of Helath be pleased to refer
23%0. oft TR @ sy ;&40 to the reply given to Unstarred Ques-IR T g . #Y 9T =4 fw tion No. 191 on the 23rd May, 1857

’ o . . and state:
T@ATET v ® 9w f@uEl

® AT ST ag VT ¥ gEgE, (a) the number of persons tested AT Wi faasE 28y ¥ frad and vaccinated under B.C.G. from

April to December, 1957, State-wise;
arEt W W ?

(b) the number of persons suffered

Yo FeA (s migwwTy &t ) from reactions of B.C.G. during the FFTATT AT B ST T AH- period, State-wise;
I[M g ofaEt Y e fauw (c) the nature of reactions; and

SRE T2ae iaer #
* W@'ﬁ (d) the number of decaths due to these reactions, State-wise?

T o A IR arer The Minister of Health (Shri Kar-N markar): (a) A statement showing
ONTIT, 28NS ?.YE A R.a3 AT the number of persons tuberculin tested and vaccinated with B.C.G. for

qIFE, 8YY .30 WTH .19 the period from April to December, famraT, pave T4y ATE 3.9y A 1957, is given below:—

State/Union Territo Tuberculin B.C.G. ate/ n ferritory Tested Vaccinated

T "Andhra Pradesh . . . . . . . 1324218 416,401
Assam . . . . . . . . 443,964 202,782
Bihar . . . . . . . . 2,419,569 1,062,413
Bombay . . . . . . . 2,008,464 678,198
Jammu & Kashmn . . . . . . . 326,298 177,059
Kerala . . . . . . . . 229,352 89.979
Madhya Pradesh . . . . . . . 396,980 145,969
Madras . . . . . . . B 347,255 142,752
Mysore . . . . . . . 478,424 171,938
Orissa . . . . . . . . . 464,886 208,177
Punjab . . . . . . . . . 1,324,976 476.807
Rajasthan . . . . . . . . 633.666 188,023
Uttar Pradesh . . . . . . . L1,356,670 421,295
‘West Bengal . . . . . . . 858,009 319,502
Dethi . . . . . . . . . 88,432 22,280
Himachal Pradesh . . . . . P 15,075 6,910
Manipur . . . . . . . . 36,291 15,180
LE.F.A. . . . . . . . . 6,128 ‘1,927

ipura . . . . . . . $1,428 19,138

- s asmn. o0 mm———

